Friday Oct 24

9-7

Auction Set up

2:00
7:00
7:00
9:00

Times Roll)

Saskatchewan Convention 2025
Saskatoon Travelodge Oct 24,25,26
“Together As One”

Registration (4-7) Credentials, Trade Tables, Decorating and Silent

5SKN Cabinet Meeting- Galaxy Room

“Spirits with Spirits” Cash bar (Costumes)

Cabinet meeting SKS- Hercules Room

“Halloween Boo Bash” Games, Music, lunch, Prizes (Let the Goul

Saturday Oct 25

7:30-8:45
8:45- 9:00
9:00
10:00
10:15
11:15
12:00

1:30- 2-30
2:30-2:45
2:45-4

3:30-4:45

5:00
6:00

Sunday:
7:30

9:00

9:15
Hercules)
10:15

12:00

Breakfast Buffet
Announcements, Anthems, Introductions
Presentation: Saskatoon Police Fraud Education
Coffee break
Presentation: Saskatoon Police Plane
International Director- Q & A (1/2 hour)
Hall of Fame Luncheon- Grace (DG Page Newton)
Honorees: TBA
Presenter “Leos”
Coffee break
Service Project- “Special Occasion Cakes” Foodbanks
Training- President, Secretary, Treasurer -Contact Gail Haight:
gall@pvpinc.ca if you plan to take any of these courses
Cash Bar
DG Banquet- (Semi Formal) Introductions, Grace (DG Brian Starkell)
Council Chair remarks
International Director
Presentations, Convention Announcements, Silent Auction, Raffles

Light Breakfast
‘We Remember”- Paula Meeres
Business session: Cabinets (SKN Galaxy A, Cabinet meeting SKS-

Business session: Saskatchewan
SLF, LFC, LCIF, Quest
Convention closed- Flags retire


mailto:gail@pvpinc.ca

