Saskatchewan Convention 2025 Saskatoon Travelodge Oct 24,25,26 "Together As One"

"logether As One"	
Friday Oct 24	
9-7	Registration (4-7) Credentials, Trade Tables, Decorating and Silent
Auction Set up	
2:00	5SKN Cabinet Meeting- Galaxy Room
7:00	"Spirits with Spirits" Cash bar (Costumes)
7:00	Cabinet meeting SKS- Hercules Room
9:00	"Halloween Boo Bash" Games, Music, lunch, Prizes (Let the Goul
Times Roll)	
Saturday Oct 25	
7:30-8:45	Breakfast Buffet
8:45- 9:00	Announcements, Anthems, Introductions
9:00	Presentation: Saskatoon Police Fraud Education
10:00	Coffee break
10:15	Presentation: Saskatoon Police Plane
11:15	International Director- Q & A (1/2 hour)
12:00	Hall of Fame Luncheon- Grace (DG Page Newton)
	Honorees: TBA
1:30- 2-30	Presenter "Leos"
2:30-2:45	Coffee break
2:45-4	Service Project- "Special Occasion Cakes" Foodbanks
3:30-4:45	Training- President, Secretary, Treasurer -Contact Gail Haight:
	gail@pvpinc.ca if you plan to take any of these courses
5:00	Cash Bar
6:00	DG Banquet- (Semi Formal) Introductions, Grace (DG Brian Starkell)
	Council Chair remarks
	International Director
	Presentations, Convention Announcements, Silent Auction, Raffles
Sunday:	
7:30	Light Breakfast
9:00	"We Remember"- Paula Meeres
9:15	Business session: Cabinets (SKN Galaxy A, Cabinet meeting SKS-
Hercules)	
10:15	Business session: Saskatchewan
	SLF, LFC, LCIF, Quest
12:00	Convention closed- Flags retire